
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 504

52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015

INTRODUCED BY

Gerald Ortiz y Pino

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO TO FUND ONGOING RESEARCH RELATED TO

POVERTY THROUGH THE GEOSPATIAL AND POPULATION STUDIES PROGRAM.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--One hundred thousand dollars

($100,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board

of regents of the university of New Mexico for expenditure in

fiscal years 2016 through 2018 to fund ongoing research related

to poverty through the geospatial and population studies

program.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at

the end of fiscal year 2018 shall revert to the general fund.

.199800.1


