1	SENATE BILL 504
2	52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Gerald Ortiz y Pino
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE
12	UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO TO FUND ONGOING RESEARCH RELATED TO
13	POVERTY THROUGH THE GEOSPATIAL AND POPULATION STUDIES PROGRAM.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATIONOne hundred thousand dollars
17	(\$100,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board
18	of regents of the university of New Mexico for expenditure in
19	fiscal years 2016 through 2018 to fund ongoing research related
20	to poverty through the geospatial and population studies
21	program. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at
22	the end of fiscal year 2018 shall revert to the general fund.
23	.199800.1
24	

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

25